
RYCV 2024/25 Racing Calendar - as of 5 July  2025
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Saturday, 5 October 2024 SEASON OPENING DAY
Sunday, 6 October 2024 Two Handed 1 10:40 HBYC 5
Sunday, 6 October 2024 CYAA Summer Series Race 1 10:25 RMYS 6
Wednesday, 9 October 2024 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 1
Wednesday, 9 October 2024 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 1
Thursday, 10 October 2024 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 12 October 2024 Livingston Race 1 Commodores Trophy Passage to Portarlington 9:55 HBYC 5 1
Saturday, 12 October 2024 Bert Watts Trophy 13:55 RMYS 6
Sunday, 13 October 2024 Summer Pursuit 1 13:55 HBYC 6
Sunday, 13 October 2024 Sunday Racing for T&O + S&M 10:55 RYCV 6 1
Wednesday, 16 October 2024 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 2
Wednesday, 16 October 2024 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 2
Thursday, 17 October 2024 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 19 October 2024 Lord Forster WT Crosby  Trophy 13:55 RMYS 6 1
Sunday, 20 October 2024 CYAA Summer Series Race 2 10:25 RMYS 6
Wednesday, 23 October 2024 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 3
Wednesday, 23 October 2024 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 3
Thursday, 24 October 2024 Steam Packet Thurs Women Helm Twilight 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 26 October 2024 Range Series Race 1 & 2 13:30 RBYC 6
Saturday, 26 October 2024 RMYS Non Aggregate 13:55 RMYS 6
Sunday, 27 October 2024 Two Handed 2 10:40 HBYC 5
Sunday, 27 October 2024 Sunday Racing for T&O + S&M 10:55 RYCV 6 2
Wednesday, 30 October 2024 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 4
Wednesday, 30 October 2024 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 4
Thursday, 31 October 2024 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Friday, 1 November 2024 Melbourne to Devonport 23:00 ORCV 2
Saturday, 2 November 2024 Cup Regatta Race 1 & 2 10:25 RYCV 6
Sunday, 3 November 2024 Summer Pursuit 2 13:55 HBYC 6
Sunday, 3 November 2024 Cup Regatta Race 3 & 4 10:25 RYCV 6
Wednesday, 6 November 2024 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 5
Wednesday, 6 November 2024 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 5
Thursday, 7 November 2024 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 9 November 2024 Livingston Race 2 no RYCV trophy HBYC Henry Press 9:55 HBYC 5 2
Sunday, 10 November 2024 Sunday Racing for T&O + S&M, G&J (single 

handed)
10:55 RYCV 6

3
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Wednesday, 13 November 2024 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 6
Wednesday, 13 November 2024 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 6
Thursday, 14 November 2024 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 16 November 2024 LIPTON CUP REGATTA tba RYCV 6
Sunday, 17 November 2024 CYAA Summer Series Race 3 10:25 RYCV 6
Sunday, 17 November 2024 LIPTON CUP REGATTA tba RYCV 6
Wednesday, 20 November 2024 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 7
Wednesday, 20 November 2024 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 7
Thursday, 21 November 2024 Steam Packet Thurs Women Helm Twilight 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 23 November 2024 Coastal Sprint 2 9:45 ORCV 3
Saturday, 23 November 2024 Elwood Huon 13:55 RYCV 6 2
Sunday, 24 November 2024 Two Handed 3 10:40 HBYC 5
Sunday, 24 November 2024 CYAA Summer Series Race 4 10:25 RMYS 6
Sunday, 24 November 2024 Sunday Racing for T&O + S&M 10:55 RYCV 6 4
Wednesday, 27 November 2024 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 8
Wednesday, 27 November 2024 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 8
Thursday, 28 November 2024 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 30 November 2024 Lord Brassey HBYC Club Course 13:55 HBYC 6 3
Sunday, 1 December 2024 Shirley Freeman at HBYC 11:00 HBYC 6
Wednesday, 4 December 2024 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 9
Wednesday, 4 December 2024 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 9
Thursday, 5 December 2024 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 7 December 2024 Livingston Race 3 Palliser trophy Passage to Mornington 10:55 HBYC 5 3
Sunday, 8 December 2024 Sunday Racing for T&O + S&M, G&J (single 

handed)
10:55 RYCV 6

5

Sunday, 8 December 2024 CYAA Summer Series Race 5 Pursuit 9:55 RYCV 6
Wednesday, 11 December 2024 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 10
Wednesday, 11 December 2024 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 10
Thursday, 12 December 2024 Steam Packet Thurs Women Helm Twilight 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 14 December 2024 Commodore in Chief 1 Race International Cup 13:55 RMYS 6 1
Sunday, 15 December 2024 Summer Pursuit 3 13:55 HBYC 6
Sunday, 22 December 2024 Sunday Racing for T&O + S&M 10:55 RYCV 6 6
Thursday, 26 December 2024 Cock of the Bay 10:30 ORCV 5
Friday, 27 December 2024 Melbourne to Hobart 12:00 ORCV 2
Wednesday, 1 January 2025 NEW YEARS DAY
Wednesday, 8 January 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 11
Wednesday, 8 January 2025 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 11
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Thursday, 9 January 2025 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Friday, 10 January 2025 S80 State Champs Races 1, 2 11:25 RYCV 6
Saturday, 11 January 2025 S80 State Champs Races 3, 4, 5 9:55 RYCV 6
Sunday, 12 January 2025 S80 State Champs Races 6, and 7 9:55 RYCV 6
Wednesday, 15 January 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 12
Wednesday, 15 January 2025 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 12
Thursday, 16 January 2025 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 18 January 2025 McCutcheon Cup 2 Races 13:55 RYCV 6 2
Sunday, 19 January 2025 Summer Pursuit 4 13:55 HBYC 6
Sunday, 19 January 2025 Sunday Racing for T&O + S&M 10:55 RYCV 6 7
Wednesday, 22 January 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6
Wednesday, 22 January 2025 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6
Thursday, 23 January 2025 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 25 January 2025 Sonya Trophy RGYC Festival of Sails Passage Race 9:30 RGYC 5
Wednesday, 29 January 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 13
Wednesday, 29 January 2025 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 13
Thursday, 30 January 2025 Steam Packet Thurs Women Helm Twilight 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 1 February 2025 Harold Ward 2 Races 13:55 RYCV 6 3
Sunday, 2 February 2025 Val Hodge womens racing 11:00 RYCV 6
Sunday, 2 February 2025 CYAA Summer Series Race 6 10:25 RMYS 6
Sunday, 2 February 2025 Sunday Racing for T&O + S&M, G&J (single 

handed)
10:55 RYCV 6

8

Wednesday, 5 February 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 14
Wednesday, 5 February 2025 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 14
Thursday, 6 February 2025 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 8 February 2025 Range Series Race 3 & 4 13:30 SYC 6
Saturday, 8 February 2025 Bluebird State Championships Race 1 and 2 10:55 RYCV 6
Saturday, 8 February 2025 RMYS Non Aggregate 13:55 RMYS 6
Sunday, 9 February 2025 Two Handed 4 10:40 HBYC 5
Wednesday, 12 February 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 15
Wednesday, 12 February 2025 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 15
Thursday, 13 February 2025 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Friday, 14 February 2025 Melbourne to Port Fairy 18:00 ORCV 2
Saturday, 15 February 2025 Bluebird State Championships Race 3 and 4 10:55 RYCV 6
Saturday, 15 February 2025 RMYS Non Aggregate 13:55 RMYS 6
Sunday, 16 February 2025 Summer Pursuit 5 13:55 HBYC 6
Sunday, 16 February 2025 Sunday Racing for T&O + S&M 10:55 RYCV 6 9
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Wednesday, 19 February 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 16
Wednesday, 19 February 2025 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 16
Thursday, 20 February 2025 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 22 February 2025 E O Digby 2 Races 13:55 RYCV 6 4
Saturday, 22 February 2025 Bluebird State Championships Race 5 and 6 10:55 RYCV 6
Sunday, 23 February 2025 Two Handed 5 10:40 HBYC 5
Sunday, 23 February 2025 WISC 10:30 SYC 6
Wednesday, 26 February 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 17
Wednesday, 26 February 2025 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 17
Thursday, 27 February 2025 Steam Packet Thurs Women Helm Twilight 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 1 March 2025 Livingston Race 4 no RYCV trophy Passage to St Leonards 9:55 HBYC 5 4
Sunday, 2 March 2025 CYAA Summer Series Race 7 10:25 RMYS 6
Sunday, 2 March 2025 Sunday Racing for T&O + S&M 10:55 RYCV 6 10
Wednesday, 5 March 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 18
Wednesday, 5 March 2025 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 18
Thursday, 6 March 2025 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Friday, 7 March 2025 King Island Race 18:00 ORCV 2
Sunday, 9 March 2025 Summer Pursuit 6 13:55 HBYC 6
Sunday, 9 March 2025 Sunday Racing (Resail date if necessary) 10:55 RYCV 6 R
Wednesday, 12 March 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 19
Wednesday, 12 March 2025 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 19
Thursday, 13 March 2025 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 15 March 2025 150th Jubilee Trophy Novice Skipper 13:55 RYCV 6
Saturday, 15 March 2025 Geoffrey Evans (Navy week) 13:55 RYCV 6
Saturday, 15 March 2025 Bluebird State Championships Race 7 10:55 RYCV 6
Sunday, 16 March 2025 Sunday Racing for T&O + S&M, G&J (single 

handed)
10:55 RYCV 6

11

Sunday, 16 March 2025 CYAA Summer Series Race 8 Pursuit 9:55 RYCV 6
Sunday, 16 March 2025 Association Cup Races 1 to 4 10:00 SYC 6
Wednesday, 19 March 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 20
Wednesday, 19 March 2025 Twilight Fleet Handicap Racing 17:55 RYCV 6 20
Thursday, 20 March 2025 Steam Packet Thurs Women Helm Twilight 17:55 HBYC 6
Saturday, 22 March 2025 Range Series Race 5 & 6 13:30 RYCV 6
Saturday, 22 March 2025 RMYS Non Aggregate 13:55 RMYS 6
Sunday, 23 March 2025 Two Handed 6 10:40 HBYC 5
Wednesday, 26 March 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 21
Thursday, 27 March 2025 Gunn & Co Thurs Twilight Pursuit 17:55 HBYC 6
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Saturday, 29 March 2025 Livingston Race 5 no RYCV trophy HBYC Port Phillip Sea Pilots 17:55 HBYC 5N 5
Sunday, 30 March 2025 Sunday Racing for T&O + S&M 10:55 RYCV 6 12
Wednesday, 2 April 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 22
Saturday, 5 April 2025 Coastal Sprint 3 9:35 ORCV 3
Saturday, 5 April 2025 Awinya Cup 13:55 RMYS 6 4
Sunday, 6 April 2025 DAY LIGHT SAVING ENDS
Sunday, 6 April 2025 Jennifer Goldsmith at RMYS 11:00 RBYC 6
Wednesday, 9 April 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 23
Saturday, 12 April 2025 Livingston Race 6 no RYCV trophy Passage to Wyndam Harbour 10:55 HBYC 5 6
Wednesday, 16 April 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 24
Friday, 18 April 2025 GOOD FRIDAY
Sunday, 20 April 2025 EASTER DAY
Wednesday, 23 April 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 25
Friday, 25 April 2025 ANZAC DAY
Saturday, 26 April 2025 Black Bottle (single handed) RYCV 6
Sunday, 27 April 2025 Summer Pursuit 7 13:55 HBYC 6
Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Rivers Cup Afternoon Pursuit Race 13:55 RYCV 6 26
Saturday, 3 May 2025 HBYC Brass Monkey 12:55 HBYC 6
Sunday, 4 May 2025 BLISS at RBYC 11:00 SYC 6
Wednesday, 7 May 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series A 13:55 RYCV 6
Saturday, 10 May 2025 Class Monkey 2 x Short 11:55 RYCV 6
Sunday, 11 May 2025 Mothers Day
Wednesday, 14 May 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series A 13:55 RYCV 6
Saturday, 17 May 2025 HBYC Brass Monkey 12:55 HBYC 6
Sunday, 18 May 2025 Commodores Challenge for women at SYC 10:00 SYC 6
Wednesday, 21 May 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series A 13:55 RYCV 6 W1
Saturday, 24 May 2025 Phoenix Passage Race towards Queenscliff 8:30 RYCV 5
Saturday, 24 May 2025 Apollo Bay Race 13:00 ORCV 3
Saturday, 24 May 2025 Class Monkey Long Race 12:55 RMYS 6
Sunday, 25 May 2025 Commodores Challenge (resail) at SYC 10:00 SYC 6
Wednesday, 28 May 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series A 13:55 RYCV 6 W2
Saturday, 31 May 2025 HBYC Brass Monkey 12:55 HBYC 6
Wednesday, 4 June 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series A 13:55 RYCV 6 W3
Monday, 9 June 2025 KING'S BIRTHDAY - AWKR RMYS
Wednesday, 11 June 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series A 13:55 RYCV 6 W4
Saturday, 14 June 2025 HBYC Brass Monkey 12:55 HBYC 6
Wednesday, 18 June 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series A 13:55 RYCV 6 W5
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Saturday, 21 June 2025 Class Monkey 2 x Short 11:55 RYCV 6
Wednesday, 25 June 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series A 13:55 RYCV 6
Saturday, 28 June 2025 HBYC Brass Monkey 12:55 HBYC 6
Wednesday, 2 July 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series A 13:55 RYCV 6 W6
Saturday, 5 July 2025 Class Monkey Long Race 12:55 RMYS 6
Wednesday, 9 July 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series A  Resail date 13:55 RYCV
Saturday, 12 July 2025 HBYC Brass Monkey 12:55 HBYC 6
Wednesday, 16 July 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series B 13:55 RYCV W7
Saturday, 19 July 2025 Class Monkey 2 x Short 11:55 RYCV 6
Wednesday, 23 July 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series B 13:55 RYCV 6 W8
Saturday, 26 July 2025 HBYC Brass Monkey 12:55 HBYC 6
Wednesday, 30 July 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series B 13:55 RYCV 6 W9
Saturday, 2 August 2025 Class Monkey Long Race 12:55 RMYS 6
Wednesday, 6 August 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series B 13:55 RYCV 6 W10
Saturday, 9 August 2025 HBYC Brass Monkey 12:55 HBYC 6
Wednesday, 13 August 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series B 13:55 RYCV 6 W11
Saturday, 16 August 2025 Class Monkey 2 x Short 11:55 RYCV 6
Wednesday, 20 August 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series B 13:55 RYCV 6 W12
Saturday, 23 August 2025 HBYC Brass Monkey 12:55 HBYC 6
Wednesday, 27 August 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series B 13:55 RYCV 6 W13
Saturday, 30 August 2025 Class Monkey Long Race 12:55 RMYS 6
Wednesday, 3 September 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series B 13:55 RYCV 6 W14
Wednesday, 10 September 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series B 13:55 RYCV 6 W15
Saturday, 13 September 2025 Class Monkey 2 x Short 11:55 RYCV 6
Wednesday, 17 September 2025 Wednesday Afternoon Pursuit Series B Resail date 13:55 RYCV 6 W16
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